Size Range:
Service Operation:
Materials:
End Connections:
Service Application:
Temperatures:
Operation:
1/2" - 2" (15 - 50 mm)

construct ion mater ia l  and end connectors.
The following table will help to identify the valve.
 How to order
Flow Coefficients and Breakaway Torque
Valve Size Flow Coefficient
mm in Cv Kv
15 - 20 1/2" - 3/4" 5 4
25 1" 10 9
40 1 1/2" 24 21
50 2" 36 31
Cv -     Flow - US GPM      Pressure - psi
Kv -     Flow - m3/ hr          Pressure - bar
Valve Size
in
15-20 1/2" - 3/4"
25 1"
40-50 11/2" - 2"
Limiting Stem Input Torque
117
216
430
13.2
24.4
48.6
Expected Breakaway Torque
N.M lbf.ins
14
22
26
124
195
230
6
N.M lbf.ins
Examples:
1) Style - Bottom Entry, Size - 1", Body, End Ball - S.St 316, Seat / Seal - PTFE,  Option - 180°                 10 - D46 - 6666T/NPT - 180°
2) Style - Side Entry, Size - 2", Body & End - Carbon St. , Ball - S.St 316, Seat -  NRG, Seal - Grafite       20 - S46 - 4466PG/BW - 90°
Issue HA
In accordance with our policy to strive for continuous improvement of the product, we reserve the right to alter the dimensions, technical data and information included in this catalogue
when required.
Pressure Temperature Rating
TEMPERATURE
32 122 212 302 392
°FAHRENHEIT
482